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Introduction
Thank you for choosing Aukey LT-ST3 Living Color Light Lamp. Please read the user 
manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need further assistance, 
please contact Aukey customer support by email at support@aukey.com.

Package Contentst
•  1 x Aukey Living Color Light Lamp
•  1 x USB Charging Cable
•  1 x User Manual
•  1 x 24 Month Warrenty Card

Specifications

Model

Material

Power Consumption

LED Model

Input Voltage

CCT

CRI

Lumen

Battery Capacity

Charging Hours

Operation Hours

Net Weight

Dimension

Life Span

LT-ST3

ABS + PS

4W

2835

DC 5V/ 1A

3750-4250K

≥80 Ra

280 lm MAX

1800 mAh

6 Hours

3 Hours MIN

380 g/ 0.84 Ib

138×122×420mm/ 5.43×4.8×16.54in

20000 hours

Product Overview
1. LED Base

2. LED Panel

3. Lamp Arm

4. LED Indicator

5. DC Connector

6. Multi-function Button 

    (On/ Off/ Dimmer Button)

7. Multi-color Loop

8. Multi-color On/ Off Button

Adjustments
For better performance, please enjoy every customize angle of the lamp to the 
place where you are reading, working or relaxing.

Note:
Please hold the lamp holder while adjusting the angel of the lamp.

Multi-function Button
•  Shortly touch the Multi-function button to turn the white light on/off.

•  Hold down the Multi-function button to adjust the brightness. For example, 
    when the lamp is under the dimmest mode, hold down the button to the 
    desired brightness and release. Next time you hold down again, it will decrease 
    brightness.

Multi-color Loop
Touch the Multi-color On/ Off button to cycle the multi-color LED or turn off the 
multi-color LED. 
When the multi-color LED is turned on, touch the color loop to the corresponding 
desired color of LED.

Charging
The built-in battery can be fully charged within 6 hours. 
When the Battery is charged, the LED indicator will stay red. When the battery is 
fully charged, the LED indicator will turn off.

Note: 
•  Please fully charge the lamp before first use.
•  Please fully charge the lamp every 3 months when it is rarely used or not used 
    in case the battery will be damaged during the long time.
•  Please recharge the lamp to protect the battery when the lamp is dimmed out.

Cautions
•  Do not repair, disassemble, or modify under any circumstances.
•  Do not place near any heat source or in direct sunlight.
•  Do not place on uneven, unsecure desk or table.
•  Do not use appliance with frayed or damaged electrical cords.
•  Do not touch electrical appliance with wet hands or when liquids are present.
•  Please keep the lamp and all appliances dry and clean.
•  Unplug the adapter when the lamp is not used.
•  Power off before cleaning.
•  Clean the lamp only with a soft dry cloth.

Warranty
Aukey provides all our customers 24 months warranty from the date of its original 
purchase. If the device fails due to manufacturer defects, please contact us by 

email at support@aukey.com or support.uk@aukey.com or support.ca@aukey.com 
to launch a warranty claim. We will instruct you on how to return the product for 
repair/replacement.

We only provide after sales support for products purchased from Aukey or Aukey 
authorized distributors. If you have purchased the product from a seller other 
than Aukey, please contact your seller for warranty cover. 

Contact us
For all inquiries, please contact us with your order number for dealing with the 
issue quicker.
 
US: support@aukey.com
UK: support.uk@aukey.com
CA: support.ca@aukey.com
 
Website: www.aukey.com

English

Deutsch

Français 

Español

Italiano

01~04

05~08

09~12

13~16

17~20

Contents
Model: LT-ST3

- 01 - - 02 - - 03 - - 04 -

- 05 - - 06 - - 07 - - 08 -

- 09 - - 10 - - 11 - - 12 -

- 13 - - 14 - - 15 - - 16 -

- 17 - - 18 - - 19 - - 20 -

Einführung
Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihrer Aukey LT-ST3 Farblich-Glanz Lampe. Bitte 
lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor der ersten Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig 
durch - so erzielen Sie optimalen Gebrauch und Sicherheit. Sollten Sie Schwierigkeiten 
haben, die Anweisungen dieser Bedinungsan-leitung zu befolgen, kontaktieren 
Sie unser Supportteam per E-Mail unter support@aukey.com.

Lieferumfang
•  1 x Aukey LT-ST3 Farblich-Glanz Lampe
•  1 x USB Ladekabel
•  1 x Bedienungsanleitung
•  1 x 24 Monate Garrantiekarte

Spezifikationen

Model

Material

Leistungsverbrauch

LED Model

Eingangsspannung

CCT

CRI

Lumen

Akkukapazität

Aufladezeit

Betriebszeit

Nettogewicht

Abmessung

Lebensdauer

LT-ST3

ABS + PS

4W

2835

DC 5V/ 1A

3750-4250K

≥80 Ra

280 lm MAX

1800 mAh

6 Stunden

3 Stunden MIN

380 g/ 0.84 Ib

138×122×420mm/ 5.43×4.8×16.54in

20000 Stunden

Überblick über das Produkt
1. LED-Base

2. LED-Panel

3. Lampe-Arm

4. LED-Indikator

5. DC Stecker

6. Multifunktion-Taste 

    (Ein/ Aus/ Modus - Wechseln-Knopf)

7. Mehrfarben-Kranz

8. Mehrfarben-LED Ein/ Aus-Taste

Anpassungen
Für bessere Leistung genießen Sie bitte jede Anpassung des Winkels von der 
Lampe für besseres Lesen, Arbeiten und Entspannen.

Beachtung: 
Bitte halten Sie den Lampenhalter, wenn Sie den Winkel der Lampe einstellen.

Multifunktion-Taste
•  Kurz berühren Sie die Multifunktion-Taste um die weiße Lampe an/aus zu 
    schalten.

•  Halten Sie die Multifunktion-Taste um die Helligkeit einzustellen. Z.B.wenn die 
    Lampe unter den dunkelsten Modus ist, halten Sie die Taste um die gewünschte 
    Helligkeit zu erreichen, dann freilassen. Wenn Sie nächstes Mal die Taste wieder 
    halten, wird die Helligkeit verringert.

Mehrfarben-Kranz
Berühren Sie die Mehrfarben-LED Ein/ Aus-Taste um Mehrfarben-LED an/ auszuschalten. 
Wenn der Mehrfarben-LED eingeschaltet wird, berühren Sie die Mehrfarben-Kranz 
um die entsprechend gewünschte Farbe der LED zu einstellen.

Aufladen
Der eingebaute Akku kann innerhalb von 6 Stunden vollständig aufgeladen 
werden.
Wenn der Akku geladen ist, bleibt der LED-Indikator rot. Wenn der Akku vollständig 
geladen ist, wird der LED-Indikator ausschalten.

Hinweis:
•  Vor dem ersten Gebrauch laden Sie bitte die Lampe vollständig auf.
•  Bitte laden Sie die Lampe alle drei Monate auf, sofern die Lampe kaum benutzt 
    worden ist oder garnicht beutzt wurde um eine beschädigung des Akkus zu 
    vermeiden.
•  Bitte laden Sie die Lampe um den Akku zu schützen, wenn das Licht der Lampe 
    abgeblendet ist.

Achtung:
•  Bitte reparieren, zerlegen oder modifizieren Sie die Lampe auf keinen Fall.
•  Bitte legen Sie die Lampe nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequelle oder unter 
    direktem Sonnenlicht.
•  Legen Sie bitte die Lampe nicht auf unebene, unsichere Tische.
•  Verwenden Sie kein Einheit mit verschlissenem oder beschädigtem Stromkabel.
•  Berühren Sie electrisches Gerät NICHT mit nassen Händen.
•  Bitte halten Sie die Lampe und alle Geräte trocken und sauber.
•  Entfernen Sie den Adapter aus die Steckdose, wenn die Lampe nicht verwendet 
    ist.
•  Ausschalten die Lampe bevor der Reinigung.
•  Reinigen die Lampe nur mit einem weichen trockenen Toch.

•  Überlasten Sie elektrische Stromkreis niemals, weil er zu elektrischem Schock 
    oder Feuer fürhen wird.

Garantie:
Aukey bietet einen für alle Kunden eine 24 monatige Garantie von dem Tag des 
originalen Kaufes an. Wenn das Produkt aufgrund eines Herstellerdefekts nicht 
mehr funktioniert, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte über support@aukey.com. Wir werden 
Sie dann über die weiteren Schritte informieren.

Wir bieten unseren Service nur für Produkte an, welche direkt von Aukey oder 
einem authorisierten Händler erworben wurden. Wenn Sie das Produkt von einem 
anderen Händler erworben haben, kontaktieren Sie diesen bitte direkt.

Kontaktieren Sie uns:
Für alle Angelegenheiten, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte und teilen Sie uns dabei 
auch Ihre  Bestellnummer mit um eine schnellere Bearbeitung zu garantieren.
 
Email: support@aukey.com
Website: www.aukey.com

Introduction
Merci d'avoir choisi Aukey LT-ST3 Lampe de Table Multi-couleur. Veuillez lire 
attentivement le mode d'emploi et le garder dans un endroit sûr pour la future 
référence. Si vous avez besoin d'aide, veuillez contacter Aukey client service par 
envoyer un courriel à support@aukey.com.

Contenus de l’emballage
•  1 x Aukey LT-ST3 Lampe de Table Multi-couleur 
•  1 x USB Câble de Recharge
•  1 x Mode d’emploi
•  1 x Carte de Garantie de 24 mois

Spécifications
Modèle

Matériel

Consommation de Puissance

Modèle de LED 

Voltage d’entrée

CCT

CRI

Flux Lumineux

Capacité de la batterie

Temps de chargement

Temps de fonctionnement

Poids net

Dimension

Durée de vie

LT-ST3

ABS + PS

4W

2835

DC 5V/ 1A

3750K-4250K

≥80 Ra

280 lm MAX

1800 mAh

6 Heures

3 Heures MIN

380 g/ 0.84 Ib

138×122×420mm/ 5.43×4.8×16.54 pouces

20000 heures 

Schéma du Produit
1. Base de LED 

2. Panneau de LED

3. Bras de la Lampe

4. LED Indicateur

5. DC Connecteur

6. Bouton de Multifonction 

    (bouton de réglage de la lumière blanche)

7. Anneau Multi-couleur

8. Bouton d’allumer/éteindre le multi-couleur

Réglages
Pour de meilleures performances, profitez de chaque angle d’autodéfinition de 
la lampe à l'endroit où vous lisez, travaillez ou vous détendez, s'il vous plaît.

Remarque: 
Tenez le support de la lampe tout en ajustant l'angle de la lampe, s'il vous plaît.

Bouton de Multifonction
•  Touchez rapidement le bouton de Multifonction pour allumer/éteindre la 
    lumière blanche.

•  Maintenez le bouton multi-fonction pour régler la luminosité. Par exemple, 
    lorsque la lampe est en mode voilé, maintenez le bouton jusqu’à l’apparition 
    d’une luminosité parfaite et puis le détachez. Lorsque vous maintenez à 
    nouveau le bouton la prochaine fois, il va diminuer la luminosité.

Anneau Multi-couleur
Touchez le bouton d’allumer/éteindre pour faire circuler le LED multi-couleur ou 
l’éteindre.
Lorsque le LED multi-couleur est allumé, touchez l’anneau de couleur pour régler 
au couleur parfait de LED.

Chargement
La batterie intégrée peut être complètement rechargée en moins de 6 heures.
Lorsque la batterie est chargée, le LED Indicateur restera rouge. Lorsque la 
batterie est complètement chargée, le LED rouge s'éteindra.

Remarque:
•  S’il vous plaît de recharger complètement la lampe avant de l’utilisation pour 
    la première fois.
•  S’il vous plaît de recharger la lampe tous les trois mois quand elle est rarement 
    utilisée ou non utilisée pour éviter le dommage de la batterie pendant longtemps.
•  S'il vous plaît de recharger la lampe pour protéger la batterie lorsque la lumière 
    de la lampe devient voilée.

Précautions
•  Ne pas réparer, démonter ou modifier la lampe sous aucun pretexte.
•  Ne pas la mettre près du chaleur ou en plein soleil.
•  Ne pas la mettre sur un bureau ou une table inégale, dangereux.
•  Ne pas l’utiliser avec des fils électriques endommagés.
•  Ne pas toucher la lampe électrique avec les mains mouillées ou lorsqu’il y a 
    de liquide.
•  Gardez la lampe et tous les appareils propres et sec, s'il vous plaît.
•  Débranchez l'adaptateur lorsque la lampe n’est pas utilisée.
•  Éteignez la lampe avant de la nettoyer, s’il vous plaît.
•  Nettoyez la lampe seulement avec un tissu doux et sec.

Garantie
Aukey fournit à tous nos clients une garantie de 24 mois à compter de la date 
de son achat initial. Si l'appareil tombe en panne en raison de défauts de 
fabrication, veuillez nous contacter par courriel à support@aukey.com pour 
lancer une demande de garantie. Nous vous donnerons des instructions sur la 
façon de retourner le produit pour réparation / remplacement.

Nous ne fournissons le support après-vente que pour les produits achetés chez 
Aukey ou chez les distributeurs autorisés par Aukey . Si vous avez acheté le produit 
auprès d'un vendeur autre que Aukey, merci de contacter votre vendeur pour 
la couverture de garantie.

Contactez-nous
Pour toutes les demandes de renseignements, merci de nous contacter avec 
votre numéro de commande pour régler le problème plus rapidement.

E-mail: support@aukey.com
Web site: www.aukey.com

Introducción
Gracias por elegir Aukey LT-ST3 LED Golf Club Lámpara-Protección de los ojos. 
Por favor, lea el manual del usuario detenidamente y consérvelo para futuras 
consultas. Si necesita ayuda adicional, puede ponerse en contacto con atención 
al cliente por correo electrónico a Aukey support@aukey.com.

Contenido del paquete
•  1 x Aukey Lámpara de luz de color 
•  1 x Cable USB de Carga
•  1 x Munal de Usuario
•  1 x Tarjeta de Garantía de 24 Meses

Especificaciones
Modelo

Material

El consumo de energía

Modelo de LED

Voltaje Entrada

CCT

CRI

Lumen

Capacidad de Batería

Tiempo de Cargar

Tiempo de operación

Peso Neto

Dimensión

Esperanza de vida

LT-ST3

ABS + PS

4W

2835

DC 5V/ 1A

3750-4250K

≥80 Ra

280 lm MAX

1800 mAh

6 Horas

3 Horas MIN

380 g/ 0.84 Ib

138×122×420mm/ 5.43×4.8×16.54in

20000 Horas

Descripción del producto
1. Base LED

2. Panel LED

3. Brazo de la lámpara

4. Indicador LED

5. Conector DC

6. Botón de Multifunción (On/ Off/ Botón de Modo)

7. Circulación de multi-color 

8. El botón de multi-color 

    encendido / apagado 

Ajustes
Para un mejor rendimiento, por favor, disfrute de todos los ángulos del personalizar 
de la lámpara al lugar donde está leyendo, trabajando o relajándose.

Notas:
Por favor, mantenga el soporte de la lámpara mientras se ajusta el ángel de la 
lámpara.

Botón de Multifunción
•  Poco toque el botón de multifunción para encender la luz blanca encendido / 
    apagado.
•  Mantenga pulsado el botón multifunción para ajustar el brillo. Por ejemplo, 
    cuando la lámpara está en el modo más tenue, mantenga pulsado el botón 
    para el brillo y suelte el botón. La próxima vez que mantiene pulsada el botón 
    otra vez, se reducirá el brillo.

Circulación de multi-color 
Toque el botón de multi-color encendido / apagado para circular el LED de 
varios colores o apagar el LED de varios colores. 
When the multi-color LED is turned on, touch the color loop to the corresponding 
desired color of LED.

Carga
La batería incorporada se puede cargar completamente en 6 horas.
Cuando se carga la batería, el indicador LED permanecerá rojo. Cuando la 
batería está completamente cargada, el indicador LED se apagará.

Notas: 
•  Por favor, cargue completamente la lámpara antes del primer uso.
•  Por favor, cargue completamente la lámpara cada 3 meses cuando se utiliza 
    muy poco o no se utiliza en caso de que la batería se daña durante el largo 
    tiempo.
•  Por favor, recargue la lámpara para proteger la batería cuando la lámpara 
    se atenúa a cabo.

Precauciones
•  No intente reparar, desmontar o modificar en cualquier casuación.
•  No la coloque cerca de fuentes de calor o bajo la luz solar directa.
•  No lo coloque en escritorio o mesa no segura o desigual.
•  No use el aparato con cables eléctricos pelados o dañados.
•  No toque aparatos eléctricos con las manos mojadas o cuando los líquidos 
    están presentes.
•  Por favor, mantenga la lámpara y todos los electrodomésticos seco y limpio.
•  Desenchufe el adaptador cuando no se utiliza la lámpara.

•  Apaque la energía antes de la limpieza.
•  Limpie la lámpara sólo con un paño suave y seco.

Garantía
Aukey ofrece a todos nuestros clientes la garantía de 24 meses desde la fecha 
de la primera compra. Si el dispositivo falla debido a defectos de fabricación, 
por favor en contacto con nosotros por correo electrónico a support@aukey.com 
para iniciar una reclamación de garantía. Nosotros le informaremos sobre cómo 
devolver el producto para su reparación / reemplazo.

Sólo proporcionamos soporte post-venta para los productos comprados a 
Aukey o Aukey distribuidores autorizados. Si ha adquirido el producto de un 
vendedor que no sea Aukey, por favor, póngase en contacto con su vendedor 
para la cobertura de la garantía.

Contáctenos
Para todas las preguntas, por favor, póngase en contacto con nosotros con su 
número de orden para tratar con el problema más rápido.
 
E-mail: support@aukey.com
Website: www.aukey.com

Introduzione
Grazie per la Sua scelta di Aukey LT-ST3 Viva Lampada Colore. Si prega di leggere 
con attenzione questo manuale e tenerlo bene per il riferimento futuro. Se ha 
bisogna di ulteriore assistenza, si prega di contattare il Servizio di Clienti di Aukey 
tramite l’email su support@aukey.com.

Contenuto di Pacchetto
•  1 x Aukey Viva Lampada Colore
•  1 x Cavo di Ricarica USB
•  1 x Manuale d’Istruzione
•  1 x Carta di Garanzia per 24 Mesi

Specificazioni
Modello

Materiale

Consumo di Potenza

Modello di LED

Tensione d’Input

CCT

CRI

Lumen

Capacità della Batteria

Ore di Ricarica

Ore di Funzionamento

Peso Netto

Dimensione

Durata di Lavoro

LT-ST3

ABS + PS

4W

2835

DC 5V/ 1A

3750-4250K

≥80 Ra

280 lm MAX

1800 mAh

6 ore

3 ore MIN

380 g/ 0.84 Ib

138×122×420mm/ 5.43×4.8×16.54pollici

20000 ore

Panoramica di Prodotto
1. LED Base

2. LED Panello

3. Braccio di Lampada

4. Indicatore di LED

5. DC Connettore

6. Bottone Multifunzionale 

    (On/ Off/ Modalità Modifica Bottone)

7. Multi-colore Loop

8. Bottone di Multi-colore On/Off

Regolazione
Per ottenere l’ottima prestazione, si prega di personalizzare l’angolo della lampada 
a dove leggono, lavorano e si riposano.

Note: 
Si prega di tenere il supporto della lampada mentre si regola l'angelo della lampada.

Bottone Multifunzionale
•  Toccare a corto il bottone multifunzionale per accendere/spegnere la luce 
    bianca.

•  Tenere premuto il bottone multifunzione per regolare la luminosità.Per esempio, 
    quando la lampada è in modalità scura, tenere premuto il bottone alla 
    luminosità desiderata e rilasciare.La prossima volta che si tiene premuto di 
    nuovo, si riduce la luminosità.

Multi-Colore Loop
Toccare il bottone di Multi-colore on / off per alternare il LED multi-colore o 
spegnere il LED multi-colore.
Quando il LED multi-colore è attivato, toccare il colore loop al corrispondente 
colore desiderato del LED.

Ricarica
La batteria integrata può essere completamente ricaricata entro 6 ore. 
Quando la batteria è ricaricata, l'indicatore LED rimarrà rosso. Quando la batteria 
è completamente ricaricata, l'indicatore LED sarà spento.

Note: 
•  Si prega di caricare completamente la lampada prima del primo utilizzo.
•  Si prega di ricaricare la lampada ogni 3 mesi quando viene usato raramente 
    o non usato eventualmente, la batteria sarà danneggiata durante il lungo 
    tempo.
•  Si prega di ricaricare la lampada per proteggere la batteria quando la 
    lampada si è oscurato.

Attenzione
•  Non riparare, smontare o modificare in qualsiasi circostanza.
•  Tenere lontano da fonte di calore o luce solare diretta.
•  Non metterla sul tavolo non livellato o non sicuro.
•  Non usare il dispositivo con cavi elettrici sfilacciati o danneggiati.
•  Non toccare il dispositivo elettrico con le mani bagnate o con liquidi.
•  Tenere la lampada e tutti i dispositivi in condizione asciutta e pulita.
•  Scollegare l’adattatore quando la lampada non è in uso.
•  Spegnere la lampada prima della pulizia.
•  Pulire la lampada solo con la tela morbida e asciutta.
Garanzia
Aukey offre a tutti i nostri clienti una garanzia per 24 mesi dalla data dell’acquisto 

originale. Se la lampada non funziona a causa dei difetti di produttore, si prega 
di contattare il Servizio di Clienti d’Aukey via email a support@aukey.com, Le 
offriremo istruzioni su come ritornare il prodotto per la riparazione o sostituzione.

Siamo in grado di fornire il servizio post-vendita solo per i prodotti acquistati 
direttamente da Aukey o distributori Aukey-autorizzati. Se ha comprato il prodotto 
da un venditore diverso, si prega di contattarlo per la copertura di garanzia.

Contattarci
Per tutte le richieste, si prega di contattarci con il Suo numero di ordine per 
risolvere più velocemente il problema.

E-mail: support@aukey.com 
Sito: www.aukey.com
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